
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT RUSHING AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

PASS RECEIVING HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT PASS RECEIVING AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

PASSING HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT PASSING AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

RECEIVER

KORNELSEN, Ezra

ROBBINS, Malik

FUNK, Ferris

STEWART, Lincoln

RODNEY, Dawson 12

25

12

919Totals 226 45

PASS

REC

0

6

1

1

1

PASSLONG

GAIN

0

45

20

25

12

6

4

4

1

6

PASS

RECEIVER

MODJANI, Jeremiah

MATHESON, Malcolm

PASS

REC

5

1

4

1

2

0

3

Totals 31

YARDS

132

11

69

5

28

0

69

LONG

GAIN

90

11

30

5

18

0

38

2

1

1

0 0.0

13:11 12:45 25:56 10:49 11:15 22:04

20

4 50 5

30.12 19.0 5 34.6 0 0.0 0 0.0

9 453 35 6 10

14

18 14 32

329

8 13 8

9 5

16

314

1 16 17

31

128 186

145

18

1

1 0

2 1 0 0

86 226

184

5 9

1

52 56

9

60

7

19

0 0 0 0

0 1 1

9 110

3 1 4

0

4 10

MARZOFF, Nash 19 9 1

0

0

0

0

14

24

12

7

TD

1

0

0

4

6

2

#

HORNE, Vincent

GURNETT, Joshua

SAWERS, Alex

AYALA MEJIA, Luis

WEEKS, Brady

TRGT

9

1

11 32 15Totals 1

1

CARR YARDS GAIN

1

3 JACOBSON, Alexander 5

4 MATHESON, Malcolm

015

2

30

24

10 0

13 0

01MODJANI, Jeremiah 2 0

44 STEWART, Lincoln 6 23

33 SCHMIDT, Weston 4 17

0

11 0

6 0

3 0

10 BOWERS, Daniel

14 JOHNSON, Tavish 3 9

2 7

9 MARZOFF, Nash 6 32

7 GAINES, Locklain 1 -2 -2

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

2 ROBBINS, Malik 5 17 8 0

#

1 KORNELSEN, Ezra 2

CARRCARRIER

BALL

5 5

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

8 7 15

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

66

167 101 268

25 41

108

140

Alberta Bowl 2025

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT

Jasper Place Bowl

SSA 4A

14 15AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

2:30 PMFriday, November 28, 2025

Totals 29 108 13 0

1

0

2

6 2

YARDS

0

169

20

1

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

1

Totals 19 9 226 45

1

0

2

289

44

1 2

2

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

226 45 1 29

COMP

314 90 2

1

YARDS LONG INT TD

9031416

Totals 31

# PASSER ATT

4 MATHESON, Malcolm 31 16

116 314 90 2



VISITOR:HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT HOME: AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

PUNTING HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT PUNTING AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

PUNT RETURNS HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT PUNT RETURNS AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

KICK OFF HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT KICK OFF AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

KICK OFF RETURNSHOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT KICK OFF RETURNS AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

FIELD GOALS HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT FIELD GOALS AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

MISSED FIELD GOALSHOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT MISSED FIELD GOALS AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSHOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSAUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

1 1

Totals 6 119

Totals

1 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

30 DODERAI, Remi

044 0 Totals 0 0 0

2 ROBBINS, Malik 6 0

0195

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 9 314 44

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

## KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

DODERAI, Remi

KICKER

0 0

1959

9

314

LONG

0 0

T YDS

LONG

GROSS

0

30 DODERAI, Remi 9 0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

23 0Totals 3 28

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

35 0

LONG

12 SAWERS, Alex

24 WEEKS, Brady

Totals

Totals 7

0

26

52149

23

9

30 DODERAI, Remi

0

0

LONG TD

85

1

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

52 0

Totals

3

0

2 2

3 149

LONGNO YDS

2

NO YARDS

7

85

GROSS

0 0

0 012 SAWERS, Alex 2

24 WEEKS, Brady 4

25 REID, Declan 1 0

0 0Totals 0

GROSS

SLONG

0 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

11 7 0

-2

29 O'BRIEN, Carver 2 2

44119

RETURNER NO YARDS

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

GROSS

#

0

Totals 3 64

Totals 0 0 0

30 44

0

033 SCHMIDT, Weston 3 64

98

TD

126

NO

3

35

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

48 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

48

YARDS

0 0

98126

GROSS

YDS

Totals 2 2

Totals 0 0

88 TRENHOLM, Garreth 3

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

52211 0

LONG TD# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals 7 202

Alberta Bowl 2025

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

7 GAINES, Locklain 7

#

52 0211 202

GROSS

KICKER KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS



VISITOR: HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT

SAFETIES

HOME: AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

9

0

7

0

15

6

7

7

7

9

2

7

0

15

0
15

1 0 15

2TEAM SCORING 1

TOTAL 1 2 0

VISITOR
147

0

14

7
14

0

098

64 MATHESON, Malcolm 1

1 130 DODERAI, Remi

2 MODJANI, Jeremiah 1 6

#

2 0 14TOTAL 0 2 0 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

 TEAM SCORING 0

644 STEWART, Lincoln 1

62 ROBBINS, Malik 1

2 229 O'BRIEN, Carver

Alberta Bowl 2025

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT

AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS
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FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

0

7

1st QTR 2nd QTR

7

2

 

 

 

Alberta Bowl 2025

90 yrd Pass

Safety

Convert

Jasper Place Bowl

Type of

Score
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1

4

1 7:11

7:41

7:41

 

TD

C1

TD

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, November 28, 2025

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT

SSA 4A

AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

2:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT (14) AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS (15)

Points

6

1

6

Type of

Score Quarter Time

 

 

C1 1

 

 

 

 

 

Points

6

1

2

6

 

 

 

Quarter

1

2

4

TD

SY

C1 1

TD4

#

Player

2

29

44

29

Scoring Play

34 yrd Pass

Convert

25 yrd Pass

Convert 2:01

6:06

3:57

3:57

Time #

Player

4

2

98

30

Scoring Play

1 yrd Rush

 

 



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

1 KORNELSEN, Ezra REC 0 0 1 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 MODJANI, Jeremiah REC 4 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

7 GAINES, Locklain LB 4 0 0 0 1. 1. 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 JACOBSON, Alexander RB 1 0 1 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

8 HAND, Jaxon DB 4 0 3 0 0. 0. 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 5 PIRIE, Zachary DB 0 0 0 0 1. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

14 JOHNSON, Tavish DB 4 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 HORNE, Vincent REC 3 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 10

16 CURKIN, Cyle DB 1 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 GURNETT, Joshua REC 0 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

21 ZENTNER, Zach DB 2 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 13 0 14 8 BIOLLO-RAMOS, Pablo DB 1 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

31 SHAHIPOUR, Armaan 0 1 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 ELIASON, Zade LB 7 0 0 0 2. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

43 MILLER, Jesse LB 1 0 2 0 2. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 BANACK, Noah LB 3 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

90 BURNAND, Britton DL 0 0 0 0 1. 0. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 SAWERS, Alex REC 1 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

99 McDOUGALL, Ryder DL 2 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 AYALA MEJIA, Luis DE 1 1 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

                  20 THOMAS, Michael LB 10 0 0 0 0. 1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

                  30 DODERAI, Remi K 0 0 1 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

                  41 SISSONS, Noah DT 3 0 1 0 1. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

                  42 GOULET, Ryan C 0 0 1 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

                  52 DECKERT, Brady OG 0 0 0 0 2. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

                  56 CHANDRA, Caleb OT 0 0 2 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

                  86 BREE, Grayson LB 1 0 1 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

                  99 MILINGITA, Isaiah DT 1 1 0 0 0. 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 19 0 6 0 4 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 25 13 0 84 TOTALS 36 2 7 0 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 114

Total Plays 64 Null Plays 24 Team Tackles 3 Total Plays 78 Null Plays 22 Team Tackles 3

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down DARREN PLANT

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

HOLY TRINITY ACADEMY KNIGHT

AUSTIN O'BRIEN CRUSADERS

Friday, November 28, 2025

Jasper Place Bowl


